situated at Estate Kothi Bagh, Tehsil South, District 
Srinagar standing in the name of Mr. Nazim-ud-Din 
Wadera S/O Abdul Kabir Wadera R/O Brein Nishat, 
Srinagar. 

Amount of secured debt for the 
recovery of which the property is sold,  
as on 31.01.2026. 

16,80,78,159.87 (Rupees Sixteen Crores Eighty 
Lacs Seventy Eight Thousand One Hundred Fifty 
Nine and Paise Eighty Seven only) 

Names of the Borrowers 1) Nazim-Din-Wadera (Borrower/Mortgagor) 
S/O Abdul Kabir Wadera R/O Brein, Nishat, Sgr. 

2) Jalal-ud-din Wadera (Guarantor) 
S/O Abdul Kabir Wadera R/O Wazir Bagh, Sgr. 

3) Mohammad Tassar Dar (Guarantor)